
 
 

-1- 
 

D.T.C. 19-1 Service List 
   
Petition of City of Westfield Gas and Electric Light Department for Designation as an Eligible 
Telecommunications Carrier. 
________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Shonda D. Green, Department Secretary  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone:  (617) 305-3580  
Email:   dtc.efiling@mass.gov 
  
William Bendetson 
Presiding Officer  
Legal Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:   william.bendetson@mass.gov 
 
Sarah K. Monahan 
General Counsel 
Legal Division 
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:   sarah.k.monahan@mass.gov 
 
Esther Laine 
Director, Competition Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:   esther.laine1@mass.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND CABLE 

 

 

mailto:dtc.efiling@mass.gov
mailto:william.bendetson@mass.gov
mailto:sarah.k.monahan@mass.gov
mailto:esther.laine1@mass.gov


 
 

-2- 
 

Joseph Tiernan 
Deputy Director, Competition Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:   joseph.tiernan@mass.gov 
 
Jacob Levine 
Market Policy Economist 
Competition Division  
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone: (617) 305-3580  
Email:   jacob.levine@mass.gov 
   
Joslyn Day, Director 
Consumer Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500 
Telephone:  (617) 305-3580 
Email:   joslyn.day@mass.gov 
 
Corey Pilz, Deputy Director 
Consumer Division 
Department of Telecommunications and Cable  
1000 Washington Street, Suite 600 
Boston, MA 02118-6500  
Telephone:  (617) 305-3580  
Email:   corey.r.pilz@mass.gov 
 
John J. Leary 
Westfield Gas + Electric 
100 Elm St. 
Westfield, MA 01085 
Telephone: (413) 572-0138 
Email: jleary@wgeld.org 
 
Richard Carnall 
Senior IT Architect 
WG+E/ Whip City Fiber 
100 Elm Street 
Westfield, MA 01085  
Telephone: (413) 485-1235 
Email: rcarnall@wgeld.org 
 

mailto:joseph.tiernan@mass.gov
mailto:jacob.levine@mass.gov
mailto:joslyn.day@mass.gov
mailto:corey.r.pilz@mass.gov
mailto:jleary@wgeld.org
mailto:rcarnall@wgeld.org


 
 

-3- 
 

Michael J. Hall 
259 Maple Street 
P.O. Box 819 
Stowe, VT 05672 
Telephone: (802) 904-3389 
Email: mhall@stackpolefrench.com 
 
Thomas P. Flaherty, Sr., General Manager 
Westfield Gas + Electric  
100 Elm St. 
Westfield, MA 01085 
Telephone: (413) 572-0270 
Email: tflaherty@wgeld.org 
 
Mary R. Gardner 
Assistant Attorney General 
Energy & Telecommunications Division  
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Telephone:  (617) 963-2134 
Email:  mary.r.gardner@mass.gov 
 
Adriana Bakhos 
Litigation Support Specialist 
Energy & Telecommunications Division, Energy & Environment Bureau 
Massachusetts Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place 
Boston, MA 02108 
Telephone:  (617) 963-2000 
Email: adriana.c.bakhos@mass.gov 
 

mailto:mhall@stackpolefrench.com
mailto:tflaherty@wgeld.org
mailto:mary.r.gardner@mass.gov
mailto:adriana.c.bakhos@mass.gov

